
IHSAA Cross Country Region 5 - Womens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:19:36.61 34

2 Northridge 00:19:58.63 54

3 Elkhart 00:20:57.54 102

4 South Bend St. Joseph 00:21:16.18 119

5 NorthWood 00:21:23.89 139

6 Mishawaka 00:21:43.66 164

7 South Bend Adams 00:21:53.28 169

8 Concord 00:22:09.07 208

9 Goshen 00:22:22.12 224

10 Glenn 00:23:03.72 252

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Fairfield 00:23:02.74 3

Wawasee 00:22:16.73 3

Mishawaka Marian 00:22:18.09 2

LaVille 00:22:23.22 2

Bremen 00:21:48.56 2

Elkhart Christian Academy 00:22:18.02 2

South Bend Clay 00:22:10.37 2

South Bend Riley 00:23:20.68 1

Bethany Christian 00:23:58.64 1
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 5 - Womens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:19:36.61 7 34

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 890 Julie Smith 00:18:58.26 1

2 2 892 Mary Eubank 00:19:11.08 2

3 4 891 Julia Economou 00:19:18.01 4

4 7 893 Ellie Stabnik 00:19:39.79 7

5 21 896 Aubrey Morgan 00:20:55.92 20

6 25 895 Kaylie Hanyzewski 00:21:16.30 (23)

7 38 894 Nicole Jerzak 00:21:58.68 (32)

2 Northridge 00:19:58.63 7 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 866 Tame Baylis 00:19:16.93 3

2 5 867 Haylee Hile 00:19:24.76 5

3 8 868 Clare Ritchie 00:19:40.91 8

4 13 869 Emma Long 00:20:03.65 12

5 29 870 Ella Hoefer 00:21:26.88 26

6 30 871 Kylie McMann 00:21:29.50 (27)

7 32 872 Delaney Lopez Martinez 00:21:35.10 (28)

3 Elkhart 00:20:57.54 7 102

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 930 Emma Hodges 00:19:47.11 9

2 17 927 Ashlyn Anderson 00:20:46.61 16

3 20 920 Adley Keim 00:20:52.43 19

4 28 925 Alaina Dibley 00:21:22.65 25

5 39 924 Aaliyah Vaught 00:21:58.91 33

6 43 923 Rachel Terrell 00:22:06.15 (36)

7 58 928 Elise Walker 00:22:38.57 (47)

4 South Bend St. Joseph 00:21:16.18 7 119

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 882 Margaret Baxter 00:20:17.88 13

2 23 889 Cameron Ritschard 00:20:57.26 22

3 26 885 Tess Collins 00:21:21.85 24

4 34 880 Ava Rousseve 00:21:46.09 29

5 37 878 Amelia (Mia) Ritschard 00:21:57.84 31

6 59 886 Mary (Molly) Bellia 00:22:39.23 (48)

7 68 887 Mary Clare Elliot 00:23:16.00 (56)

5 NorthWood 00:21:23.89 7 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 802 Kaitlin Burden 00:19:37.27 6

2 22 813 Emilie Allen 00:20:57.16 21

3 41 804 MacKenzie Brewer 00:22:01.64 35

4 44 801 Savannah Slone 00:22:06.83 37

5 48 805 Sydney Prenkert 00:22:16.57 40

6 50 808 Cassie Hunsberger 00:22:17.39 (42)

7 77 806 Jenna Markham 00:23:40.87 (62)

6 Mishawaka 00:21:43.66 7 164

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 840 Jillian Waelbroeck 00:20:20.46 14

2 16 833 Koryn Flick 00:20:30.24 15
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 5 - Womens Race

3 45 841 Camryn Long 00:22:12.48 38

4 47 837 Jada Rogers 00:22:16.15 39

5 70 839 Abigail Radecki 00:23:18.97 58

6 75 842 Abrielle Flick 00:23:32.16 (61)

7 86 836 Kamdyn Hock 00:25:03.61 (68)

7 South Bend Adams 00:21:53.28 7 169

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 854 Lexi Lawwill 00:20:49.15 17

2 35 863 Sofia Frazee 00:21:52.68 30

3 40 857 Emily Shepherd 00:22:01.30 34

4 52 858 Trinity Breathitt 00:22:18.72 43

5 54 859 Delaney Packard 00:22:24.54 45

6 57 860 Cecilia Frazee 00:22:33.33 (46)

7 62 856 Olivia Purcell 00:22:46.24 (51)

8 Concord 00:22:09.07 7 208

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 830 Zoe Roberts 00:20:01.05 10

2 49 829 Samia Latif 00:22:17.23 41

3 61 822 Margaret Weldy 00:22:43.13 50

4 63 831 Ava PLank 00:22:46.91 52

5 66 825 Alexandra Brunswick 00:22:57.03 55

6 73 832 Charity Donis 00:23:27.89 (60)

7 87 821 Mia Mejia 00:25:07.88 (69)

9 Goshen 00:22:22.12 7 224

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 906 Nataly Esqueda 00:20:02.73 11

2 53 908 Micaela Corbin 00:22:22.84 44

3 64 909 Marisol Diaz 00:22:47.52 53

4 69 910 Jackie Sixtos 00:23:17.20 57

5 71 913 Mara Schrock 00:23:20.31 59

6 80 919 Sophia Yordy 00:24:09.69 (63)

7 81 916 Carly Yoder 00:24:11.15 (64)

10 Glenn 00:23:03.72 7 252

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 847 Katelynn` Braun 00:20:49.84 18

2 60 846 Ciara Vincent 00:22:39.34 49

3 65 844 Haley Vermillion 00:22:49.41 54

4 82 848 Alivia Turnage 00:24:24.47 65

5 83 850 Eliana Lang 00:24:35.55 66

6 85 849 Taylor McVoy 00:24:56.83 (67)

7 88 845 Kayla McClain 00:28:22.37 (70)
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 5 - Womens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 890 Julie Smith K 00:18:58.26 Penn

2 2 892 Mary Eubank K 00:19:11.08 Penn

3 3 866 Tame Baylis K 00:19:16.93 Northridge

4 4 891 Julia Economou K 00:19:18.01 Penn

5 5 867 Haylee Hile K 00:19:24.76 Northridge

6 6 802 Kaitlin Burden K 00:19:37.27 NorthWood

7 7 893 Ellie Stabnik K 00:19:39.79 Penn

8 8 868 Clare Ritchie K 00:19:40.91 Northridge

9 9 930 Emma Hodges K 00:19:47.11 Elkhart

10 0 865 Deirdre Tomasek K 00:19:49.06 Mishawaka Marian

11 10 830 Zoe Roberts K 00:20:01.05 Concord

12 11 906 Nataly Esqueda K 00:20:02.73 Goshen

13 12 869 Emma Long K 00:20:03.65 Northridge

14 13 882 Margaret Baxter K 00:20:17.88 South Bend St. Joseph

15 14 840 Jillian Waelbroeck K 00:20:20.46 Mishawaka

16 15 833 Koryn Flick K 00:20:30.24 Mishawaka

17 16 927 Ashlyn Anderson K 00:20:46.61 Elkhart

18 17 854 Lexi Lawwill K 00:20:49.15 South Bend Adams

19 18 847 Katelynn` Braun K 00:20:49.84 Glenn

20 19 920 Adley Keim K 00:20:52.43 Elkhart

21 20 896 Aubrey Morgan K 00:20:55.92 Penn

22 21 813 Emilie Allen K 00:20:57.16 NorthWood

23 22 889 Cameron Ritschard K 00:20:57.26 South Bend St. Joseph

24 0 902 Jamie Havera K 00:21:10.78 LaVille

25 (23) 895 Kaylie Hanyzewski K 00:21:16.30 Penn

26 24 885 Tess Collins K 00:21:21.85 South Bend St. Joseph

27 0 905 Hallie Klockow K 00:21:22.14 Bremen

28 25 925 Alaina Dibley K 00:21:22.65 Elkhart

29 26 870 Ella Hoefer K 00:21:26.88 Northridge

30 (27) 871 Kylie McMann K 00:21:29.50 Northridge

31 0 933 Emma Gruet K 00:21:31.07 Elkhart Christian Academy

32 (28) 872 Delaney Lopez Martinez K 00:21:35.10 Northridge

33 0 818 Kaitlyn Kuhn K 00:21:39.52 Fairfield

34 29 880 Ava Rousseve K 00:21:46.09 South Bend St. Joseph

35 30 863 Sofia Frazee K 00:21:52.68 South Bend Adams

36 0 816 Anna Borger K 00:21:52.73 South Bend Clay

37 31 878 Amelia (Mia) Ritschard K 00:21:57.84 South Bend St. Joseph

38 (32) 894 Nicole Jerzak K 00:21:58.68 Penn

39 33 924 Aaliyah Vaught K 00:21:58.91 Elkhart

40 34 857 Emily Shepherd K 00:22:01.30 South Bend Adams

41 35 804 MacKenzie Brewer K 00:22:01.64 NorthWood

42 0 851 Trinity LaJoice K 00:22:04.71 Wawasee

43 (36) 923 Rachel Terrell K 00:22:06.15 Elkhart

44 37 801 Savannah Slone K 00:22:06.83 NorthWood

45 38 841 Camryn Long K 00:22:12.48 Mishawaka

46 0 903 Michaela Berger K 00:22:14.98 Bremen

47 39 837 Jada Rogers K 00:22:16.15 Mishawaka

48 40 805 Sydney Prenkert K 00:22:16.57 NorthWood

49 41 829 Samia Latif K 00:22:17.23 Concord

50 (42) 808 Cassie Hunsberger K 00:22:17.39 NorthWood

51 0 853 Lily Tyler K 00:22:17.81 Wawasee
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 5 - Womens Race

52 43 858 Trinity Breathitt K 00:22:18.72 South Bend Adams

53 44 908 Micaela Corbin K 00:22:22.84 Goshen

54 45 859 Delaney Packard K 00:22:24.54 South Bend Adams

55 0 852 Jasmine Hernandez K 00:22:27.67 Wawasee

56 0 815 Alexa Hunt K 00:22:28.02 South Bend Clay

57 (46) 860 Cecilia Frazee K 00:22:33.33 South Bend Adams

58 (47) 928 Elise Walker K 00:22:38.57 Elkhart

59 (48) 886 Mary (Molly) Bellia K 00:22:39.23 South Bend St. Joseph

60 49 846 Ciara Vincent K 00:22:39.34 Glenn

61 50 822 Margaret Weldy K 00:22:43.13 Concord

62 (51) 856 Olivia Purcell K 00:22:46.24 South Bend Adams

63 52 831 Ava PLank K 00:22:46.91 Concord

64 53 909 Marisol Diaz K 00:22:47.52 Goshen

65 54 844 Haley Vermillion K 00:22:49.41 Glenn

66 55 825 Alexandra Brunswick K 00:22:57.03 Concord

67 0 932 Hannah Schramm K 00:23:04.97 Elkhart Christian Academy

68 (56) 887 Mary Clare Elliot K 00:23:16.00 South Bend St. Joseph

69 57 910 Jackie Sixtos K 00:23:17.20 Goshen

70 58 839 Abigail Radecki K 00:23:18.97 Mishawaka

71 59 913 Mara Schrock K 00:23:20.31 Goshen

72 0 900 Stella Mowery K 00:23:20.69 South Bend Riley

73 (60) 832 Charity Donis K 00:23:27.89 Concord

74 0 817 Ashley Bechtel K 00:23:30.16 Fairfield

75 (61) 842 Abrielle Flick K 00:23:32.16 Mishawaka

76 0 901 Faith Rock K 00:23:35.65 LaVille

77 (62) 806 Jenna Markham K 00:23:40.87 NorthWood

78 0 819 Delana Geiger K 00:23:58.56 Fairfield

79 0 876 Beka Youngberg K 00:23:58.64 Bethany Christian

80 (63) 919 Sophia Yordy K 00:24:09.69 Goshen

81 (64) 916 Carly Yoder K 00:24:11.15 Goshen

82 65 848 Alivia Turnage K 00:24:24.47 Glenn

83 66 850 Eliana Lang K 00:24:35.55 Glenn

84 0 864 Valerie Donndelinger K 00:24:47.13 Mishawaka Marian

85 (67) 849 Taylor McVoy K 00:24:56.83 Glenn

86 (68) 836 Kamdyn Hock K 00:25:03.61 Mishawaka

87 (69) 821 Mia Mejia K 00:25:07.88 Concord

88 (70) 845 Kayla McClain K 00:28:22.37 Glenn

Watt's My Time Printed: 10/16/2021 11:55:06 AM Page: 5 of 5


